

H.B. 291

SCHOOL AND INSTITUTIONAL TRUST LANDS AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR VERBAL AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT 2

FEBRUARY 27, 2017 11:43 AM

Representative **Brian S. King** proposed the following amendment:

1. Page 3, Line 72:
After "may" insert "not"
Delete "one" and insert "two"
Delete "term" and insert "terms"

2. Page 7, Line 203:
After "may" insert "not"
Delete "one" and insert "two"
Delete "term" and insert "terms"